Town of Sandisfield Board of Selectmen Notice of a Public Hearing

In accordance with the requirements of Massachusetts General Law Chapter 40A and the Sandisfield Zoning Bylaws, the Sandisfield Board of Selectmen will hold a public hearing on Monday, July 15, 2019 at 7:30 p.m. at the Old Town Hall, 3 Silverbrook Road, Sandisfield, MA, on the application of The Sandisfield Arts Center for zoning relief in the form of a special permit in accordance with Section 7 of the Sandisfield Zoning Bylaws, codified as Chapter IX of the Sandisfield Bylaws, as follows:

A special permit under Section 7 to allow the erection of a sign measuring 6 feet wide by 11 feet high including the frame, to be located 33 feet from Hammertown Road and 6 feet from Sandisfield Road. The sign would be mounted to the guard rail map and lot 202-11.

The special permit application including plans is on file in the office of the Board of Selectmen and may be inspected by the public during normal business hours, Monday through Thursday from 9:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m.

Any person interested or wishing to be heard should appear at the time and place of the public hearing.

Board of Selectmen Mark Newman Brian O'Rourke George Riley